
Mid Michigan College (8-9, 2-3 MCCAA-N) -vs- GRCC Raiders (15-6, 4-1 MCCAA-N)
3/22/2026 at Sandusky, OH (Sports Force Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kalani Stowe (5-3)
Loss: Tessa Cameron (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:46am   Time: 1:06   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Mid Michigan College 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
GRCC Raiders 1 0 0 8 X 9 11 1

Mid Michigan College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alissa Brandon 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Emmah Hanson rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Madeline McDonald 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nevaeh Sysak lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tessa Cameron p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brianne Halfmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabi Johnston c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sage Gauthier ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailee Fish dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kylie Pifer 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Faith Fisher cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 1 1 1 5 2

SB: Alissa Brandon (1); Emmah Hanson (1)
Reached on CI: Emmah Hanson (1)
E: Tessa Cameron (1)

GRCC Raiders 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlyn Horvath cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kenady O'Leary 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Natalee Beck rf 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Lauren Wiley pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lillian Klop dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ella Showers c 3 2 2 1 0 1 1
Grace Salley 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Elizabeth VanFleet lf 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
Abbie Critchett ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kalani Stowe p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Violet McWhinnie 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 11 8 2 2 4

2B: Elizabeth VanFleet (1)
3B: Ella Showers (1)
SB: Kenady O'Leary (2); Lauren Wiley (1); Abbie Critchett (1)
E: Ella Showers (1)
CI: Ella Showers (1)

Mid Michigan College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tessa Cameron (L, 0-0) 3.2 11 9 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 22 24 2 7 93
Brianne Halfmann 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 11 9 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 23 25 2 8 94

GRCC Raiders IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kalani Stowe (W, 5-3) 5.0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 7 69
Totals 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 7 69



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mid Michigan College - Top of 1st MMC GRC
Brandon flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Hanson reached on catcher's interference (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Hanson stole second. 0 0
McDonald grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFFFFFBB); Hanson advanced to third. 0 0
Sysak grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SKF). 0 0

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 1st MMC GRC
Horvath,C grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
O'Leary,K singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
O'Leary,K stole second. 0 0
Beck,N singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FKBB); O'Leary,K scored. 0 1
Klop,L grounded out to p (0-1 K); Beck,N advanced to second. 0 1
Showers,E struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1

Mid Michigan College - Top of 2nd MMC GRC
Cameron struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 0 1
Johnston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 1
Gauthier popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 2nd MMC GRC
Salley,G grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1
VanFleet,E walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 1
Critchett,A reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 BSK); VanFleet,E out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
Critchett,A stole second. 0 1
Stowe,K grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 1

Mid Michigan College - Top of 3rd MMC GRC
Fish struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Pifer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Brandon walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Brandon stole second. 0 1
Hanson singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Brandon scored. 1 1
McDonald grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 1

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 3rd MMC GRC
Horvath,C struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 1
O'Leary,K lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Beck,N singled to left field (0-2 FF). 1 1
Klop,L grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1

Mid Michigan College - Top of 4th MMC GRC
Sysak flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Cameron struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1
Johnston grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 1 1

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 4th MMC GRC
Showers,E singled through the right side (2-2 FBKB). 1 1
Salley,G singled to left field (0-0); Showers,E advanced to second. 1 1
VanFleet,E doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 SBFB); Salley,G scored; Showers,E scored. 1 3



Critchett,A walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 1 3
Stowe,K flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF); VanFleet,E advanced to third. 1 3
Horvath,C singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Critchett,A advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by
p; VanFleet,E scored. 1 5
Horvath,C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
O'Leary,K singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Horvath,C scored. 1 6
O'Leary,K stole third. 1 6
Beck,N singled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBFB); O'Leary,K scored. 1 7
Wiley,L pinch ran for Beck,N. 1 7
McWhinnie,V to 1b for Klop,L. 1 7
/  for McWhinnie,V. 1 7
Wiley,L stole second. 1 7
McWhinnie,V grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK); Wiley,L advanced to third. 1 7
Showers,E tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Wiley,L scored. 1 8
Salley,G singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Showers,E scored. 1 9
Halfmann to p for Cameron. 1 9
VanFleet,E grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 9

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mid Michigan College - Top of 5th MMC GRC
Wiley,L to rf. 1 9
Gauthier grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 1 9
Fish grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 1 9
Pifer struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 9

GRCC Raiders - Bottom of 5th MMC GRC


